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2024 LCB New Years Splash Prelim/Final Invite - 1/19/2024 to 1/21/2024

2024  LCB New Years Splash Prelim/Final Invite, Sanction #: IN24036

Results
 
#2  Boys 10&U 200 Yard IM

AGS2:51.99

DIV3:22.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Day, James F1 2:38.49

33.14 41.71 35.0648.58

CWAC-IL 10Robinson, Reid M3 2:50.84

35.71 44.02 36.6754.44

CWAC-IL  9Pierotti, Koray O5 3:06.71

40.80 48.80 40.6156.50

CWAC-IL 10Gruszeczki, Teddy W6 3:06.95

40.87 49.47 37.2859.33

 
#4  Boys 11-12 200 Yard IM

AGS2:28.29

DIV2:54.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Gruszeczki, Michael P--- DQ

Multiple strokes past vertical at turn - back

36.02 38.50 36.1547.35

CWAC-IL 11Tikhomirov, Matthew--- DFS

Declared false start - Misc

 
#9  Girls 10&U 200 Yard Free

AGS2:29.99

DIV2:56.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Carman, Kylie G11 2:51.52

38.42 43.22 43.8945.99

 
#10  Boys 10&U 200 Yard Free

AGS2:32.09

DIV2:59.49

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Robinson, Reid M1 2:25.11

31.91 37.68 37.1438.38

CWAC-IL 10Wroble, Eli L2 2:30.61

34.79 38.81 37.5539.46

CWAC-IL  9Pierotti, Koray O4 2:33.59

34.47 39.69 38.7840.65

CWAC-IL 10Gruszeczki, Teddy W5 2:40.96

36.58 42.10 38.2644.04

CWAC-IL  9Gaughan, Nick J13 3:28.26

41.80 53.05 1:06.7246.69

 
#11  Girls 11-12 500 Yard Free

AGS5:47.49

DIV6:50.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 11Schmitt, Jiajia A4 6:23.92

34.32 38.09 39.4238.15

38.32 39.32 39.50 41.24

39.97 35.59

 
#12  Boys 11-12 500 Yard Free

AGS5:47.79

DIV6:50.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Ambrosino, Matthew J7 5:54.80

30.16 34.26 35.8335.69

36.01 36.00 36.65 37.10

37.37 35.73

CWAC-IL 12Lin, Cyrus H11 6:27.13

31.46 37.24 40.0038.75

39.45 40.02 40.74 40.62

40.41 38.44

 
#13  Girls 13-14 500 Yard Free

AGS5:22.69

DIV6:20.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 13Ambrosino, Alexis C9 5:54.42

30.29 34.84 35.4935.05

36.49 37.12 37.11 36.53

37.37 34.13

 
#14  Boys 13-14 500 Yard Free

AGS5:09.49

DIV6:05.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 13Wroble, Jax L8 5:47.52

30.47 32.96 35.4234.83

36.02 36.77 36.20 35.23

35.77 33.85

CWAC-IL 13Merrick, Archer10 5:51.08

29.98 33.17 34.8035.21

35.49 36.11 36.51 36.99

37.50 35.32

CWAC-IL 14Gaughan, Mike A12 5:58.60

31.43 35.36 36.6536.28

37.16 37.37 37.25 36.97

36.50 33.63

 
#15  Girls 500 Yard Free

SRST5:22.59

DIV6:20.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 15Szymanski, Kelly M4 6:02.58

32.28 35.66 36.9436.58

36.66 37.01 37.50 37.16

37.08 35.71

 
#17  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Free

AGS2:10.59

DIV2:34.19

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 11Schmitt, Jiajia A4 2:22.04

33.18 35.92 35.7937.15

B - Final

CWAC-IL 11Nisar, Zayna A12 2:29.11

33.39 37.56 38.9739.19

CWAC-IL 11Wood, Emily K20 2:51.48

37.70 43.66 43.9746.15

 
#17  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Free

AGS2:10.59

DIV2:34.19

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 11Schmitt, Jiajia A6 2:25.89

33.43 37.56 36.0338.87

CWAC-IL 11Nisar, Zayna A12 2:32.84

34.36 37.78 40.2140.49

CWAC-IL 11Wood, Emily K20 2:50.87

38.06 43.75 1:29.06

 
#18  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Free

AGS2:10.99

DIV2:34.59

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 12Ng, Michael T*8 2:24.07

31.83 36.55 37.2338.46

CWAC-IL 11Rattler, Dylan C*8 2:24.07

33.15 37.34 35.0438.54

B - Final

CWAC-IL 12Dieterich, Lawrence R11 2:28.99

32.65 38.64 38.8038.90

CWAC-IL 12Rahman-Watkins, Kai O14 2:34.43

35.31 40.06 38.2740.79

 
#18  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Free

AGS2:10.99

DIV2:34.59

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 12Ng, Michael T7 2:23.15

31.18 36.34 36.8538.78

CWAC-IL 11Rattler, Dylan C9 2:25.35

32.41 37.21 36.7039.03

CWAC-IL 12Rahman-Watkins, Kai O12 2:32.43

36.05 38.77 37.4740.14

CWAC-IL 12Dieterich, Lawrence R13 2:34.89

33.19 38.72 40.0442.94

CWAC-IL 11Jones, Kasper P17 3:08.01

42.54 48.27 47.3749.83

 
#19  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Free

AGS2:01.29

DIV2:23.19

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 14Herwick, Sonali A5 2:10.47

29.88 33.31 33.0234.26
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2024 LCB New Years Splash Prelim/Final Invite - 1/19/2024 to 1/21/2024

2024  LCB New Years Splash Prelim/Final Invite, Sanction #: IN24036

Results
A - Final ...   (#19  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Free)

CWAC-IL 14Harmon-Miller, Efuru8 2:12.45

29.82 33.20 35.1834.25

B - Final

CWAC-IL 13Stura, RZ G14 2:18.31

30.80 35.25 35.6036.66

CWAC-IL 13Reilly, Alexa S18 2:36.09

35.39 39.84 38.9841.88

 
#19  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Free

AGS2:01.29

DIV2:23.19

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 14Harmon-Miller, Efuru4 2:10.84

29.25 32.68 34.6334.28

CWAC-IL 14Herwick, Sonali A5 2:12.08

29.68 33.59 33.2935.52

CWAC-IL 14Bollegar, Jenna A11 2:16.60

30.30 34.80 34.6836.82

CWAC-IL 13Headley, Lilly F12 2:17.39

30.65 34.38 35.8736.49

CWAC-IL 13Dube, Olivia E15 2:17.93

29.48 33.64 37.5937.22

CWAC-IL 13Stura, RZ G16 2:18.19

30.44 34.85 35.5937.31

CWAC-IL 13Cruz-Solis, Mirai A21 2:34.53

34.06 39.69 39.3941.39

CWAC-IL 13Malkani, Sahana C22 2:36.52

35.38 40.02 40.1640.96

CWAC-IL 13Reilly, Alexa S23 2:36.83

35.68 40.09 39.1141.95

CWAC-IL 13Hornung, Jane R26 2:43.31

34.27 41.55 41.1146.38

CWAC-IL 13Worley, Ella C28 2:49.56

36.56 42.68 44.3445.98

 
#20  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Free

AGS1:56.09

DIV2:16.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 14Wang, Tom5 2:05.34

28.68 31.60 32.0932.97

CWAC-IL 13Wroble, Jax L7 2:07.32

29.44 31.43 33.2733.18

B - Final

CWAC-IL 13Merrick, Archer14 2:08.63

28.87 33.15 32.2134.40

CWAC-IL 13Page, Will J17 2:11.62

29.85 34.12 32.6235.03

CWAC-IL 14Hernandez, Tenoch18 2:12.84

30.61 33.83 33.8334.57

CWAC-IL 13Velan, Arjun A19 2:21.17

32.65 35.97 35.7436.81

CWAC-IL 13Rauch, Will W20 2:25.31

32.46 36.75 37.6038.50

 
#20  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Free

AGS1:56.09

DIV2:16.99

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 14Wang, Tom6 2:06.43

28.50 31.95 32.8933.09

CWAC-IL 13Wroble, Jax L8 2:07.80

29.75 32.10 32.6833.27

CWAC-IL 13Merrick, Archer11 2:08.71

29.18 31.92 34.0933.52

CWAC-IL 14Hernandez, Tenoch16 2:15.02

29.39 33.11 36.7935.73

CWAC-IL 13Page, Will J18 2:16.32

30.32 34.56 34.9436.50

CWAC-IL 13Velan, Arjun A19 2:21.41

32.38 35.63 36.4836.92

CWAC-IL 13Rauch, Will W20 2:22.32

32.55 36.28 35.8937.60

 
#21  Girls 200 Yard Free

SRST1:59.89

DIV2:21.49

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 17Sasamoto-Kurisu, Katie T8 2:12.56

29.82 33.37 34.7634.61

CWAC-IL 15Weffer, Sasha I10 2:16.23

29.94 34.53 35.8535.91

B - Final

CWAC-IL 15Szymanski, Kelly M12 2:13.19

30.63 34.09 33.4435.03

CWAC-IL 17Farsht, Alex G13 2:20.38

31.60 35.34 36.5536.89

 
#21  Girls 200 Yard Free

SRST1:59.89

DIV2:21.49

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 17Sasamoto-Kurisu, Katie T8 2:12.97

1:03.13 34.99 34.85

CWAC-IL 16Lamb, June C9 2:14.20

1:03.78 35.34 35.08

CWAC-IL 15Weffer, Sasha I10 2:14.93

30.32 34.73 34.3935.49

CWAC-IL 15Wyatt, Sophia M12 2:16.45

29.77 33.32 37.0236.34

CWAC-IL 15Szymanski, Kelly M15 2:17.12

31.80 34.60 34.9835.74

CWAC-IL 16Hurt, Madison P16 2:18.21

30.18 34.11 37.5836.34

CWAC-IL 17Farsht, Alex G18 2:22.74

1:07.48 37.48 37.78

CWAC-IL 15Carmona, Monserrat20 2:24.12

33.50 35.82 37.2737.53

 
#22  Boys 200 Yard Free

SRST1:48.79

DIV2:08.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 10Dieterich, Odin A3 2:36.07

35.43 40.88 38.5641.20

 
#22  Boys 200 Yard Free

SRST1:48.79

DIV2:08.39

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 17Kukatla, Stefan G2 1:58.95

26.39 29.54 31.7631.26

CWAC-IL 16Chen, Justin4 2:03.84

27.69 30.65 32.9032.60

CWAC-IL 16Terman, Eli P5 2:10.16

29.08 32.21 34.1534.72

CWAC-IL 12Lin, Cyrus H6 2:28.99

31.65 37.97 39.2940.08

CWAC-IL 10Dieterich, Odin A7 2:38.06

35.99 41.83 38.8441.40

 
#23  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Breast

AGS1:17.79

DIV1:31.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 11Scott, Zoe M13 1:38.58

46.12 52.46

 
#23  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Breast

AGS1:17.79

DIV1:31.79

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 11Schmitt, Jiajia A9 1:32.54

43.24 49.30

CWAC-IL 11Scott, Zoe M12 1:38.70

45.97 52.73

CWAC-IL 11Orozco, Mariah C20 1:47.65

51.91 55.74

 
#24  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Breast

AGS1:19.29

DIV1:33.59

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 12Ambrosino, Matthew J3 1:19.93

36.53 43.40

CWAC-IL 12Farnik, Delano B4 1:21.02

38.22 42.80
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2024 LCB New Years Splash Prelim/Final Invite - 1/19/2024 to 1/21/2024

2024  LCB New Years Splash Prelim/Final Invite, Sanction #: IN24036

Results
A - Final ...   (#24  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Breast)

CWAC-IL 12Ng, Michael T6 1:27.61

42.17 45.44

CWAC-IL 11Chen, Ethan A8 1:30.17

42.99 47.18

B - Final

CWAC-IL 11Kaiman, Jackson J11 1:36.85

45.51 51.34

 
#24  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Breast

AGS1:19.29

DIV1:33.59

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 12Ambrosino, Matthew J2 1:20.10

38.21 41.89

CWAC-IL 12Farnik, Delano B5 1:20.70

38.64 42.06

CWAC-IL 11Chen, Ethan A6 1:26.84

41.25 45.59

CWAC-IL 12Ng, Michael T7 1:27.77

42.27 45.50

CWAC-IL 12Mitrovic, Mark S8 1:28.68

42.49 46.19

CWAC-IL 12Gruszeczki, Michael P10 1:29.50

41.96 47.54

CWAC-IL 11Kaiman, Jackson J15 1:40.56

47.06 53.50

CWAC-IL 11Mrzena, Dom F18 1:50.89

51.53 59.36

CWAC-IL 11Carriedo Melero, Roberto R20 2:06.19

 
#25  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Breast

AGS1:11.79

DIV1:24.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 13Ambrosino, Alexis C2 1:14.93

35.89 39.04

CWAC-IL 14Chin, Sophia A5 1:15.91

35.99 39.92

B - Final

CWAC-IL 13Stura, RZ G12 1:19.96

37.62 42.34

CWAC-IL 13Pande, Jiya19 1:30.44

43.14 47.30

 
#25  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Breast

AGS1:11.79

DIV1:24.79

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 13Ambrosino, Alexis C2 1:15.82

35.43 40.39

CWAC-IL 14Chin, Sophia A4 1:16.09

37.38 38.71

CWAC-IL 13Stura, RZ G12 1:20.00

36.93 43.07

CWAC-IL 13Sopavanich, Gina G18 1:23.12

39.13 43.99

CWAC-IL 13Pande, Jiya20 1:29.72

43.59 46.13

CWAC-IL 14Monterola, Kayla M23 1:34.39

45.22 49.17

CWAC-IL 13Worley, Ella C24 1:40.46

47.32 53.14

CWAC-IL 13Skwor, Audrey L26 1:42.07

 
#26  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Breast

AGS1:08.39

DIV1:20.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 14Wang, Tom7 1:13.22

34.67 38.55

 
#26  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Breast

AGS1:08.39

DIV1:20.79

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 14Wang, Tom6 1:13.61

35.55 38.06

CWAC-IL 13Merrick, Archer11 1:24.21

40.25 43.96

CWAC-IL 13Huang, Ivan13 1:35.99

43.27 52.72

 
#27  Girls 100 Yard Breast

SRST1:10.19

DIV1:22.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 11Nisar, Zayna A3 1:36.94

44.49 52.45

 
#27  Girls 100 Yard Breast

SRST1:10.19

DIV1:22.89

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 16Orozco, Mya C2 1:15.56

35.27 40.29

CWAC-IL 15Teninty, Lexi R4 1:17.21

36.80 40.41

CWAC-IL 15Carmona, Monserrat6 1:32.36

43.91 48.45

CWAC-IL 11Nisar, Zayna A7 1:34.57

43.66 50.91

 
#28  Boys 100 Yard Breast

SRST1:02.99

DIV1:14.39

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 16Chen, Justin1 1:08.61

32.59 36.02

CWAC-IL 16Del Cid, Benjamin A3 1:17.40

36.04 41.36

 
#29  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Back

AGS1:07.59

DIV1:19.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 12Clarke, Maisie E7 1:17.40

36.69 40.71

CWAC-IL 11Scott, Zoe M10 1:22.19

1:22.46

B - Final

CWAC-IL 11Papantoniou Pfeifle, Peppy K14 1:27.36

42.16 45.20

 
#29  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Back

AGS1:07.59

DIV1:19.79

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 12Clarke, Maisie E8 1:16.91

36.21 40.70

CWAC-IL 11Scott, Zoe M10 1:21.12

39.67 41.45

CWAC-IL 11Papantoniou Pfeifle, Peppy K15 1:28.91

42.46 46.45

 
#30  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Back

AGS1:08.79

DIV1:21.19

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 12Dieterich, Lawrence R7 1:13.45

35.23 38.22

CWAC-IL 11Sun, Cullen Z8 1:17.19

37.10 40.09

CWAC-IL 12Farnik, Delano B9 1:17.23

38.25 38.98

B - Final

CWAC-IL 11Sun, Caden Z11 1:18.46

38.51 39.95

CWAC-IL 11Rattler, Dylan C12 1:19.75

38.56 41.19

CWAC-IL 11Chen, Ethan A16 1:22.50

40.17 42.33

CWAC-IL 11Kaiman, Jackson J17 1:23.30

40.23 43.07
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2024 LCB New Years Splash Prelim/Final Invite - 1/19/2024 to 1/21/2024

2024  LCB New Years Splash Prelim/Final Invite, Sanction #: IN24036

Results
B - Final ...   (#30  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Back)

CWAC-IL 12Rahman-Watkins, Kai O19 1:24.50

41.28 43.22

 
#30  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Back

AGS1:08.79

DIV1:21.19

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 12Dieterich, Lawrence R6 1:13.73

35.45 38.28

CWAC-IL 12Gruszeczki, Michael P8 1:16.12

37.21 38.91

CWAC-IL 11Sun, Cullen Z10 1:16.52

37.64 38.88

CWAC-IL 12Farnik, Delano B11 1:17.94

38.42 39.52

CWAC-IL 11Rattler, Dylan C13 1:19.73

38.07 41.66

CWAC-IL 11Sun, Caden Z16 1:21.21

39.68 41.53

CWAC-IL 11Kaiman, Jackson J18 1:22.11

39.73 42.38

CWAC-IL 12Rahman-Watkins, Kai O19 1:22.16

40.77 41.39

CWAC-IL 11Chen, Ethan A21 1:23.65

40.26 43.39

CWAC-IL 11Jones, Kasper P28 1:35.64

47.93 47.71

 
#31  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Back

AGS1:02.69

DIV1:13.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 14Chin, Sophia A8 1:07.84

32.75 35.09

B - Final

CWAC-IL 13Ambrosino, Alexis C11 1:08.35

33.61 34.74

CWAC-IL 14Harmon-Miller, Efuru--- DQ

Delay initiating turn after past vertical

33.63 35.34

 
#31  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Back

AGS1:02.69

DIV1:13.99

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 14Chin, Sophia A6 1:08.03

32.70 35.33

CWAC-IL 14Harmon-Miller, Efuru12 1:09.49

33.90 35.59

CWAC-IL 13Ambrosino, Alexis C13 1:09.50

34.71 34.79

CWAC-IL 14Bollegar, Jenna A20 1:13.90

36.32 37.58

CWAC-IL 13Dube, Olivia E23 1:14.68

35.81 38.87

CWAC-IL 13Headley, Lilly F25 1:15.54

36.49 39.05

CWAC-IL 13Sopavanich, Gina G26 1:15.57

36.65 38.92

CWAC-IL 14Herwick, Sonali A28 1:15.94

37.72 38.22

CWAC-IL 14Monterola, Kayla M30 1:18.29

37.71 40.58

CWAC-IL 13Cruz-Solis, Mirai A33 1:19.57

1:19.42 0.15

CWAC-IL 13Malkani, Sahana C37 1:23.60

40.72 42.88

CWAC-IL 13Hornung, Jane R38 1:23.88

38.86 45.02

CWAC-IL 13Reilly, Alexa S41 1:26.84

1:26.58 0.26

CWAC-IL 13Pande, Jiya43 1:30.70

45.10 45.60

CWAC-IL 13Skwor, Audrey L50 1:43.93

 
#32  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Back

AGS1:00.49

DIV1:11.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 14Hernandez, Tenoch7 1:06.38

32.70 33.68

CWAC-IL 13Wroble, Jax L--- DQ

Delay initiating turn after past vertical

31.52 33.05

B - Final

CWAC-IL 13Page, Will J11 1:06.27

CWAC-IL 13Velan, Arjun A17 1:14.73

36.61 38.12

 
#32  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Back

AGS1:00.49

DIV1:11.39

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 13Wroble, Jax L4 1:03.91

31.80 32.11

CWAC-IL 14Hernandez, Tenoch7 1:05.52

1:05.64

CWAC-IL 13Page, Will J11 1:07.52

32.56 34.96

CWAC-IL 13Velan, Arjun A17 1:15.90

36.72 39.18

CWAC-IL 13Huang, Ivan20 1:23.16

39.52 43.64

CWAC-IL 13Rauch, Will W24 1:28.08

43.93 44.15

 
#33  Girls 100 Yard Back

SRST1:01.09

DIV1:12.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 15Wyatt, Sophia M6 1:05.09

31.02 34.07

B - Final

CWAC-IL 16Hurt, Madison P11 1:06.15

30.81 35.34

CWAC-IL 15Weffer, Sasha I13 1:11.91

35.25 36.66

 
#33  Girls 100 Yard Back

SRST1:01.09

DIV1:12.09

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 15Wyatt, Sophia M9 1:07.28

32.32 34.96

CWAC-IL 16Orozco, Mya C11 1:09.32

34.19 35.13

CWAC-IL 16Hurt, Madison P12 1:10.44

33.34 37.10

CWAC-IL 16Lamb, June C13 1:10.52

33.99 36.53

CWAC-IL 15Weffer, Sasha I15 1:11.00

34.37 36.63

CWAC-IL 15Carmona, Monserrat18 1:14.21

35.92 38.29

 
#34  Boys 100 Yard Back

SRST56.09

DIV1:06.19

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 16Terman, Eli P1 1:03.54

31.08 32.46

CWAC-IL 10Dieterich, Odin A--- DQ

Delay initiating turn after past vertical

40.55 41.65

 
#34  Boys 100 Yard Back

SRST56.09

DIV1:06.19

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 17Kukatla, Stefan G1 58.03

29.05 28.98

CWAC-IL 16Terman, Eli P3 1:07.35

33.68 33.67

CWAC-IL 10Dieterich, Odin A4 1:23.33

41.03 42.30
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2024 LCB New Years Splash Prelim/Final Invite - 1/19/2024 to 1/21/2024

2024  LCB New Years Splash Prelim/Final Invite, Sanction #: IN24036

Results
 
#35  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Fly

AGS29.99

DIV35.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 11Nisar, Zayna A13 37.20

CWAC-IL 11Wood, Emily K17 39.99

 
#35  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Fly

AGS29.99

DIV35.39

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 11Nisar, Zayna A11 36.63

CWAC-IL 11Wood, Emily K13 37.46

CWAC-IL 11Papantoniou Pfeifle, Peppy K21 46.91

CWAC-IL 11Orozco, Mariah C22 48.91

 
#36  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Fly

AGS30.49

DIV35.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 12Ambrosino, Matthew J4 33.91

CWAC-IL 11Sun, Caden Z7 35.73

CWAC-IL 11Sun, Cullen Z9 36.64

B - Final

CWAC-IL 12Rahman-Watkins, Kai O11 35.48

 
#36  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Fly

AGS30.49

DIV35.99

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 12Ambrosino, Matthew J4 33.74

CWAC-IL 12Lin, Cyrus H6 35.84

CWAC-IL 12Mitrovic, Mark S8 35.93

CWAC-IL 11Sun, Cullen Z10 37.23

CWAC-IL 11Sun, Caden Z11 37.29

CWAC-IL 12Rahman-Watkins, Kai O13 37.96

CWAC-IL 11Carriedo Melero, Roberto R--- DQ

Non-simultaneous arms

 
#39  Girls 200 Yard Fly

SRST2:17.49

DIV2:42.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 17Farsht, Alex G4 2:37.68

33.90 39.02 42.1442.62

 
#39  Girls 200 Yard Fly

SRST2:17.49

DIV2:42.29

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 17Farsht, Alex G4 2:38.39

34.83 38.81 43.2741.48

 
#40  Boys 200 Yard Fly

SRST2:03.79

DIV2:26.09

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 16Del Cid, Benjamin A1 2:01.30

27.32 30.90 31.4231.66

 
#41  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Free

AGS27.29

DIV32.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 12Clarke, Maisie E8 30.90

CWAC-IL 11Schmitt, Jiajia A9 31.23

B - Final

CWAC-IL 11Scott, Zoe M19 33.74

 
#41  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Free

AGS27.29

DIV32.29

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 12Clarke, Maisie E7 30.69

CWAC-IL 11Schmitt, Jiajia A9 30.89

CWAC-IL 11Scott, Zoe M17 32.42

CWAC-IL 11Papantoniou Pfeifle, Peppy K26 35.39

CWAC-IL 11Wood, Emily K29 35.78

CWAC-IL 11Orozco, Mariah C34 37.84

 
#42  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Free

AGS27.39

DIV32.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 12Ambrosino, Matthew J4 28.80

CWAC-IL 12Farnik, Delano B5 28.91

CWAC-IL 12Ng, Michael T8 29.19

B - Final

CWAC-IL 11Kaiman, Jackson J12 30.53

CWAC-IL 12Dieterich, Lawrence R15 31.23

CWAC-IL 11Rattler, Dylan C16 31.26

CWAC-IL 11Sun, Caden Z17 32.13

 
#42  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Free

AGS27.39

DIV32.39

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 12Ambrosino, Matthew J4 28.02

CWAC-IL 12Farnik, Delano B5 28.54

CWAC-IL 12Ng, Michael T6 28.58

CWAC-IL 12Lin, Cyrus H7 29.07

CWAC-IL 12Gruszeczki, Michael P12 29.95

CWAC-IL 11Rattler, Dylan C16 30.23

CWAC-IL 12Mitrovic, Mark S17 31.08

CWAC-IL 12Dieterich, Lawrence R18 31.42

CWAC-IL 11Kaiman, Jackson J19 31.60

CWAC-IL 11Sun, Caden Z21 32.45

CWAC-IL 11Chen, Ethan A22 32.54

CWAC-IL 11Sun, Cullen Z25 33.32

CWAC-IL 11Jones, Kasper P34 36.93

CWAC-IL 11Mrzena, Dom F35 37.80

CWAC-IL 11Carriedo Melero, Roberto R38 43.76

 
#43  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Free

AGS25.59

DIV30.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 14Chin, Sophia A5 27.18

CWAC-IL 14Herwick, Sonali A8 27.97

CWAC-IL 14Harmon-Miller, Efuru10 28.06

B - Final

CWAC-IL 13Sopavanich, Gina G14 28.13

CWAC-IL 13Ambrosino, Alexis C15 28.21

CWAC-IL 13Stura, RZ G19 28.90

 
#43  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Free

AGS25.59

DIV30.29

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 14Chin, Sophia A5 27.05

CWAC-IL 14Harmon-Miller, Efuru9 27.78

CWAC-IL 14Herwick, Sonali A10 27.83

CWAC-IL 13Dube, Olivia E11 27.89

CWAC-IL 13Ambrosino, Alexis C17 28.16

CWAC-IL 13Sopavanich, Gina G18 28.34

CWAC-IL 13Stura, RZ G20 28.40

CWAC-IL 14Bollegar, Jenna A24 28.73

CWAC-IL 13Headley, Lilly F25 28.78

CWAC-IL 13Cruz-Solis, Mirai A30 29.44

CWAC-IL 14Monterola, Kayla M37 30.66

CWAC-IL 13Hornung, Jane R40 31.33

CWAC-IL 13Malkani, Sahana C42 31.76

CWAC-IL 13Reilly, Alexa S43 32.00

CWAC-IL 13Worley, Ella C44 32.44

CWAC-IL 13Pande, Jiya48 34.28

CWAC-IL 13Skwor, Audrey L55 38.97
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2024 LCB New Years Splash Prelim/Final Invite - 1/19/2024 to 1/21/2024

2024  LCB New Years Splash Prelim/Final Invite, Sanction #: IN24036

Results
 
#44  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Free

AGS24.09

DIV28.49

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 13Wroble, Jax L12 26.64

CWAC-IL 14Hernandez, Tenoch13 27.12

CWAC-IL 13Page, Will J15 27.25

CWAC-IL 13Merrick, Archer18 27.44

 
#44  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Free

AGS24.09

DIV28.49

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 14Wang, Tom11 26.16

CWAC-IL 13Wroble, Jax L12 26.43

CWAC-IL 14Hernandez, Tenoch13 26.87

CWAC-IL 13Page, Will J16 27.37

CWAC-IL 13Merrick, Archer17 27.40

CWAC-IL 13Velan, Arjun A24 29.00

CWAC-IL 13Rauch, Will W25 29.06

CWAC-IL 13Huang, Ivan32 33.68

 
#45  Girls 50 Yard Free

SRST25.09

DIV29.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 15Wyatt, Sophia M6 26.98

CWAC-IL 17Sasamoto-Kurisu, Katie T7 27.33

B - Final

CWAC-IL 16Hurt, Madison P11 27.51

CWAC-IL 15Weffer, Sasha I14 28.26

CWAC-IL 15Szymanski, Kelly M16 28.46

 
#45  Girls 50 Yard Free

SRST25.09

DIV29.69

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 15Wyatt, Sophia M7 27.52

CWAC-IL 17Sasamoto-Kurisu, Katie T*11 27.99

CWAC-IL 16Orozco, Mya C*11 27.99

CWAC-IL 15Weffer, Sasha I15 28.21

CWAC-IL 16Lamb, June C17 28.33

CWAC-IL 16Hurt, Madison P18 28.69

CWAC-IL 15Szymanski, Kelly M20 28.94

CWAC-IL 15Teninty, Lexi R21 29.17

CWAC-IL 17Farsht, Alex G26 31.32

 
#46  Boys 50 Yard Free

SRST22.59

DIV26.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 16Terman, Eli P1 24.55

 
#46  Boys 50 Yard Free

SRST22.59

DIV26.69

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 17Kukatla, Stefan G1 23.35

CWAC-IL 16Del Cid, Benjamin A3 24.80

CWAC-IL 16Terman, Eli P4 24.93

CWAC-IL 16Chen, Justin7 25.94

CWAC-IL 10Dieterich, Odin A8 33.46

 
#47  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Medley Relay

AGS2:07.09

  Team Relay Finals Time

BCWAC-IL4 2:30.04

Clarke, Maisie E 12 Nisar, Zayna A 11

Scott, Zoe M 11 Schmitt, Jiajia A 11

45.78 33.16 31.8439.26

 
#48  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Medley Relay

AGS2:10.29

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL2 2:15.21

Ng, Michael T 12 Ambrosino, Matthew J 12

Sun, Caden Z 11 Lin, Cyrus H 12

33.81 36.12 30.3834.90

BCWAC-IL3 2:16.15

Dieterich, Lawrence R 12 Farnik, Delano B 12

Mitrovic, Mark S 12 Rattler, Dylan C 11

33.53 37.01 29.7635.85

CCWAC-IL5 2:24.70

Sun, Cullen Z 11 Chen, Ethan A 11

Rahman-Watkins, Kai O 12 Kaiman, Jackson J 11

36.25 41.46 31.4635.53

 
#49  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Medley Relay

AGS1:58.09

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL3 2:04.50

Chin, Sophia A 14 Ambrosino, Alexis C 13

Harmon-Miller, Efuru 14 Bollegar, Jenna A 14

31.77 35.81 27.5029.42

BCWAC-IL7 2:10.16

Sopavanich, Gina G 13 Stura, RZ G 13

Headley, Lilly F 13 Herwick, Sonali A 14

CCWAC-IL8 2:19.22

Malkani, Sahana C 13 Pande, Jiya 13

Monterola, Kayla M 14 Cruz-Solis, Mirai A 13

 
#50  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Medley Relay

AGS1:54.79

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL2 2:00.41

Merrick, Archer 13 Wang, Tom 14

Hernandez, Tenoch 14 Wroble, Jax L 13

31.73 32.85 26.3829.45

 
#51  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

SRST1:55.79

DIV59:59.59

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL3 2:07.66

Hurt, Madison P 16 Wyatt, Sophia M 15

Sasamoto-Kurisu, Katie T 17 Lamb, June C 16

32.33 36.84 28.0830.41

BCWAC-IL4 2:07.90

Szymanski, Kelly M 15 Orozco, Mya C 16

Farsht, Alex G 17 Weffer, Sasha I 15

34.15 34.63 27.3431.78

CCWAC-IL5 2:13.63

Carmona, Monserrat 15 Teninty, Lexi R 15

Dube, Olivia E 13 Reilly, Alexa S 13

34.89 35.32 31.7431.68

 
#52  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

SRST1:44.69

DIV59:59.59

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL1 1:48.78

Kukatla, Stefan G 17 Chen, Justin 16

Del Cid, Benjamin A 16 Terman, Eli P 16

28.37 30.31 24.7125.39

 
#53  Girls 1650 Yard Free

SRST19:12.89

DIV22:40.49

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 13Cheng, Joy1 17:52.69

28.83 31.66 32.5632.80

32.50 32.71 32.35 32.55

32.67 32.76 32.76 32.83

32.79 32.87 33.08 33.07

33.06 32.94 32.88 32.75

32.92 32.68 32.86 32.82

32.46 32.89 32.70 32.68

32.97 33.16 32.12 32.11

29.90
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2024 LCB New Years Splash Prelim/Final Invite - 1/19/2024 to 1/21/2024

2024  LCB New Years Splash Prelim/Final Invite, Sanction #: IN24036

Results
(#53  Girls 1650 Yard Free)

CWAC-IL 12Cremer, Ella Y2 18:55.80

31.68 34.96 35.3435.46

35.36 35.07 34.95 35.13

34.66 35.19 34.32 34.61

34.83 34.80 34.71 34.58

34.66 34.78 34.73 34.55

33.46 34.25 34.09 34.29

33.94 34.39 34.46 34.34

33.90 33.74 34.07 33.81

32.69

CWAC-IL 11Rauch, Harper R3 18:58.99

31.32 33.97 34.9634.23

34.32 35.04 34.98 34.96

34.85 34.83 35.09 34.98

34.96 34.57 34.75 34.56

35.43 34.56 35.09 35.22

34.52 34.45 34.67 34.52

34.59 35.22 34.83 34.79

34.60 34.20 34.24 33.73

31.96

CWAC-IL 12Mondrus, Sam B4 19:34.60

31.91 35.48 35.6536.19

35.90 35.61 36.41 35.57

36.75 35.51 36.52 36.20

36.50 35.93 36.03 35.84

35.72 35.53 35.63 35.71

35.48 35.74 35.92 36.07

35.87 35.73 35.93 35.18

35.73 36.07 35.08 35.52

31.69

CWAC-IL 12De Llano, Camila5 19:37.74

31.95 35.13 35.2935.53

35.25 35.21 35.79 35.03

35.55 36.92 35.99 35.65

36.07 36.58 36.08 36.40

36.36 36.75 36.07 36.33

35.81 36.36 36.35 35.95

36.07 35.59 35.96 35.85

35.96 36.84 36.14 34.50

32.43

 
#55  Girls 8&U 25 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL  7Foster, Meara S18 22.63

 
#56  Boys 8&U 25 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL  8Anderson, Augie T3 17.67

CWAC-IL  8Schreiber, Emmett J7 19.51

CWAC-IL  8Wroble, Kai J14 21.53

 
#57  Girls 10&U 50 Yard Free

AGS30.99

DIV36.59

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Ekdahl, Ellery R4 30.92

CWAC-IL 10Shu, Grace J10 32.79

CWAC-IL 10Gordon, Alana R14 33.49

CWAC-IL 10Zhao, Amelia Z15 33.87

CWAC-IL 10Valle, Elizabeth17 34.07

CWAC-IL 10Fredman, Mimi K18 34.23

CWAC-IL 10Weffer, Maddie V22 35.26

CWAC-IL  9Chen, Sheela G23 35.37

CWAC-IL 10Carman, Kylie G24 35.56

CWAC-IL  9Nouneh, Layal G26 35.68

CWAC-IL 10Page, Abby H28 36.04

CWAC-IL  8Caliento, Mia M29 36.43

CWAC-IL 10Feeley, Daisy G30 36.56

CWAC-IL  9Del Cid, Olivia G31 37.31

CWAC-IL 10Jakstyte, Auguste -39 38.12

CWAC-IL 10Sosnowski, Isabelle R43 38.68

CWAC-IL 10Williams, Olivia R45 38.84

CWAC-IL 10Romero, Sol49 39.39

CWAC-IL 10Schreiber, Aidan C51 39.83

CWAC-IL 10Branas, Amelia52 40.40

CWAC-IL  9Bartels, Zoey E57 41.90

CWAC-IL 10St. Peters, Alison P60 42.31

CWAC-IL  9Ewell, Kate M65 44.10

CWAC-IL  9Gruszeczki, Lily E68 44.46

CWAC-IL 10Stura, Hazel H72 45.28

CWAC-IL  7Foster, Meara S81 48.14

 
#58  Boys 10&U 50 Yard Free

AGS31.19

DIV36.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Day, James F1 28.56

CWAC-IL 10Robinson, Reid M2 28.98

CWAC-IL 10Yang, Chris3 30.84

CWAC-IL 10Wroble, Eli L5 31.23

CWAC-IL 10Gruszeczki, Teddy W6 31.94

CWAC-IL 10Popov, Alex G7 32.27

CWAC-IL 10Chen, Joshua S10 33.58

CWAC-IL 10Page, Nick J15 34.99

CWAC-IL  9Bartels, Anthony J18 35.44

CWAC-IL  9Hartwig, Jack T25 41.59

CWAC-IL  9Rogers, Gates C27 43.10

 
#60  Boys 8&U 25 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL  8Anderson, Augie T2 25.45

CWAC-IL  8Schreiber, Emmett J6 28.32

CWAC-IL  8Wroble, Kai J13 38.39

 
#61  Girls 10&U 50 Yard Breast

AGS41.59

DIV49.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Ekdahl, Ellery R4 43.37

CWAC-IL 10Zhao, Amelia Z9 45.90

CWAC-IL 10Valle, Elizabeth10 46.81

CWAC-IL 10Sosnowski, Isabelle R11 47.01

CWAC-IL 10Jakstyte, Auguste -13 47.29

CWAC-IL 10Fredman, Mimi K14 47.36

CWAC-IL 10Weffer, Maddie V15 47.50

CWAC-IL 10Shu, Grace J16 47.75

CWAC-IL  9Chen, Sheela G17 47.81

CWAC-IL 10St. Peters, Alison P21 48.77

CWAC-IL  9Nouneh, Layal G31 51.96

CWAC-IL 10Branas, Amelia32 52.21

CWAC-IL 10Carman, Kylie G33 52.32

CWAC-IL  9Del Cid, Olivia G36 53.12

CWAC-IL  9Gruszeczki, Lily E38 53.68

CWAC-IL 10Romero, Sol40 54.98

CWAC-IL 10Page, Abby H41 55.01

CWAC-IL 10Stura, Hazel H42 55.02

CWAC-IL 10Schreiber, Aidan C46 56.29

CWAC-IL 10Williams, Olivia R49 56.81

CWAC-IL 10Feeley, Daisy G52 57.44

CWAC-IL  9Ewell, Kate M62 1:03.50

CWAC-IL  9Bartels, Zoey E66 1:08.03

 
#62  Boys 10&U 50 Yard Breast

AGS42.39

DIV50.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Day, James F1 38.51

CWAC-IL 10Yang, Chris3 42.62

CWAC-IL 10Popov, Alex G4 43.20

CWAC-IL 10Chen, Joshua S9 47.09

CWAC-IL  9Pierotti, Koray O11 47.29

CWAC-IL 10Gruszeczki, Teddy W12 47.72

CWAC-IL  9Bartels, Anthony J16 50.18

CWAC-IL  9Hartwig, Jack T19 54.49

CWAC-IL  9Rogers, Gates C--- DQ

Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke

 
#63  Girls 8&U 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL  8Caliento, Mia M3 46.84

CWAC-IL  7Foster, Meara S--- DQ

Multiple strokes past vertical at turn

 
#64  Boys 8&U 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL  8Schreiber, Emmett J4 48.09

CWAC-IL  8Anderson, Augie T5 48.45

CWAC-IL  8Wroble, Kai J--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast
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2024  LCB New Years Splash Prelim/Final Invite, Sanction #: IN24036

Results
 
#65  Girls 10&U 100 Yard Back

AGS1:18.69

DIV1:32.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Gordon, Alana R6 1:21.58

40.92 40.66

CWAC-IL 10Weffer, Maddie V8 1:24.79

41.08 43.71

CWAC-IL 10Shu, Grace J9 1:24.87

41.22 43.65

CWAC-IL 10Ekdahl, Ellery R10 1:25.69

41.01 44.68

CWAC-IL 10Valle, Elizabeth17 1:30.18

44.27 45.91

CWAC-IL 10Jakstyte, Auguste -26 1:34.35

46.35 48.00

CWAC-IL 10Fredman, Mimi K27 1:34.62

46.67 47.95

CWAC-IL  9Chen, Sheela G31 1:37.43

46.20 51.23

CWAC-IL 10Romero, Sol33 1:39.75

CWAC-IL  9Gruszeczki, Lily E34 1:41.23

50.50 50.73

CWAC-IL  9Nouneh, Layal G36 1:42.12

48.53 53.59

CWAC-IL 10Feeley, Daisy G37 1:42.78

50.27 52.51

CWAC-IL  9Del Cid, Olivia G40 1:44.12

50.32 53.80

CWAC-IL 10Branas, Amelia41 1:44.85

CWAC-IL 10Williams, Olivia R45 1:46.83

1:47.17

CWAC-IL  9Ewell, Kate M48 1:48.69

53.94 54.75

CWAC-IL  9Bartels, Zoey E49 1:49.68

52.30 57.38

CWAC-IL 10Stura, Hazel H63 2:01.42

58.14 1:03.28

CWAC-IL 10Page, Abby H--- DQ

Multiple strokes past vertical at turn

1:35.97 16.17

 
#66  Boys 10&U 100 Yard Back

AGS1:19.89

DIV1:34.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Yang, Chris2 1:18.54

38.38 40.16

CWAC-IL 10Robinson, Reid M3 1:19.40

38.12 41.28

CWAC-IL 10Wroble, Eli L4 1:19.81

39.43 40.38

CWAC-IL  9Pierotti, Koray O9 1:27.51

41.44 46.07

CWAC-IL 10Popov, Alex G10 1:27.65

CWAC-IL  9Bartels, Anthony J13 1:28.95

CWAC-IL  9Hartwig, Jack T24 1:54.12

54.43 59.69

CWAC-IL 10Page, Nick J--- DQ

Delay initiating turn after past vertical

43.45 45.45

 
#67  Girls 8&U 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL  8Caliento, Mia M3 51.86

 
#68  Boys 8&U 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL  8Anderson, Augie T3 49.21

CWAC-IL  8Schreiber, Emmett J7 56.56

 
#69  Girls 10&U 100 Yard Fly

AGS1:22.79

DIV1:37.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Carman, Kylie G7 1:33.34

42.89 50.45

CWAC-IL 10Zhao, Amelia Z8 1:34.92

43.16 51.76

CWAC-IL 10Gordon, Alana R10 1:36.28

44.20 52.08

CWAC-IL 10Schreiber, Aidan C23 2:03.87

54.18 1:09.69

 
#70  Boys 10&U 100 Yard Fly

AGS1:24.19

DIV1:39.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Day, James F1 1:13.52

33.90 39.62

CWAC-IL 10Robinson, Reid M3 1:15.68

35.27 40.41

CWAC-IL 10Yang, Chris4 1:19.56

37.03 42.53

CWAC-IL 10Wroble, Eli L5 1:21.04

38.18 42.86

CWAC-IL 10Popov, Alex G8 1:28.06

39.12 48.94

CWAC-IL 10Gruszeczki, Teddy W9 1:28.68

41.63 47.05

CWAC-IL  9Pierotti, Koray O11 1:37.18

42.97 54.21

 
#71  Girls 8&U 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL  8Caliento, Mia M3 1:28.96

41.56 47.40

 
#72  Boys 8&U 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL  8Anderson, Augie T1 1:27.54

41.97 45.57

 
#73  Girls 10&U 200 Yard Medley Relay

AGS2:33.69

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL3 2:33.42

Shu, Grace J 10 Sosnowski, Isabelle R 10

Ekdahl, Ellery R 10 Valle, Elizabeth 10

37.63 46.39 34.5734.83

BCWAC-IL4 2:39.21

Weffer, Maddie V 10 Chen, Sheela G 9

Zhao, Amelia Z 10 Gordon, Alana R 10

38.86 46.17 33.8940.29

CCWAC-IL7 2:52.75

Romero, Sol 10 Jakstyte, Auguste - 10

Carman, Kylie G 10 Fredman, Mimi K 10

47.03 48.96 34.7941.97

DCWAC-IL9 2:57.21

Branas, Amelia 10 Caliento, Mia M 8

Nouneh, Layal G 9 Bartels, Zoey E 9

47.15 48.05 32.2449.77

ECWAC-IL10 3:02.42

Del Cid, Olivia G 9 St. Peters, Alison P 10

Feeley, Daisy G 10 Williams, Olivia R 10

48.94 45.16 38.4849.84

 
#74  Boys 10&U 200 Yard Medley Relay

AGS2:43.39

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL1 2:17.66

Yang, Chris 10 Day, James F 10

Wroble, Eli L 10 Robinson, Reid M 10

35.94 38.00 29.8433.88

BCWAC-IL2 2:36.12

Pierotti, Koray O 9 Chen, Joshua S 10

Popov, Alex G 10 Dieterich, Odin A 10

40.74 15.72 1:09.4430.22

 
#77  Girls 13-14 200 Yard IM

AGS2:18.69

DIV2:43.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 14Chin, Sophia A4 2:22.18

31.59 35.91 33.4241.26

CWAC-IL 13Ambrosino, Alexis C6 2:25.07

31.30 37.10 33.3443.33

CWAC-IL 14Harmon-Miller, Efuru10 2:32.70

30.72 39.75 34.4247.81

B - Final

CWAC-IL 13Worley, Ella C17 3:03.25

44.87 45.77 38.1354.48
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2024 LCB New Years Splash Prelim/Final Invite - 1/19/2024 to 1/21/2024

2024  LCB New Years Splash Prelim/Final Invite, Sanction #: IN24036

Results
 
#77  Girls 13-14 200 Yard IM

AGS2:18.69

DIV2:43.69

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 13Ambrosino, Alexis C4 2:24.38

31.92 35.57 32.9543.94

CWAC-IL 14Chin, Sophia A6 2:26.73

32.11 37.64 35.1841.80

CWAC-IL 14Harmon-Miller, Efuru9 2:30.29

31.30 37.60 31.9049.49

CWAC-IL 14Bollegar, Jenna A13 2:34.43

30.26 40.25 36.1347.79

CWAC-IL 13Sopavanich, Gina G14 2:34.54

34.68 42.10 33.0744.69

CWAC-IL 13Stura, RZ G15 2:37.32

32.55 43.91 36.1744.69

CWAC-IL 13Headley, Lilly F18 2:40.19

32.73 40.10 36.3750.99

CWAC-IL 14Monterola, Kayla M21 2:49.11

35.58 40.87 38.5454.12

CWAC-IL 13Worley, Ella C25 3:05.21

45.49 44.15 39.0856.49

CWAC-IL 13Polyakov, Val V26 3:13.51

37.77 46.90 46.641:02.20

CWAC-IL 13Hornung, Jane R28 3:15.49

41.33 49.43 42.391:02.34

 
#78  Boys 13-14 200 Yard IM

AGS2:12.09

DIV2:35.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 13Velan, Arjun A18 2:44.24

38.45 41.45 35.9748.37

 
#78  Boys 13-14 200 Yard IM

AGS2:12.09

DIV2:35.89

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 13Wroble, Jax L15 2:26.93

32.05 37.63 33.6543.60

CWAC-IL 14Hernandez, Tenoch16 2:28.12

30.03 36.83 33.6347.63

CWAC-IL 13Merrick, Archer20 2:33.74

34.79 37.72 33.9747.26

CWAC-IL 13Velan, Arjun A22 2:47.53

40.07 40.56 35.8051.10

 
#79  Girls 200 Yard IM

SRST2:15.19

DIV2:39.59

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 16Hurt, Madison P4 2:27.66

29.27 37.28 36.0445.07

 
#79  Girls 200 Yard IM

SRST2:15.19

DIV2:39.59

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 15Teninty, Lexi R6 2:32.31

CWAC-IL 17Sasamoto-Kurisu, Katie T7 2:32.98

31.77 40.08 35.3545.78

CWAC-IL 16Hurt, Madison P8 2:33.35

31.77 40.08 35.7245.78

CWAC-IL 16Lamb, June C9 2:38.77

32.59 38.94 36.6050.64

CWAC-IL 15Szymanski, Kelly M10 2:38.86

32.30 41.56 36.1848.82

CWAC-IL 15Carmona, Monserrat13 2:41.17

CWAC-IL 12Chenzhen, Kaitlyn16 2:54.54

37.21 44.56 40.0852.69

CWAC-IL 11Malkani, Aryana C17 2:55.08

37.21 44.56 40.6252.69

CWAC-IL 15Weffer, Sasha I--- DQ

Strokes out of sequence - IM

34.45 42.02 38.6450.09

 
#80  Boys 200 Yard IM

SRST2:02.49

DIV2:24.59

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 10Dieterich, Odin A5 2:57.91

40.58 45.81 37.6953.83

 
#80  Boys 200 Yard IM

SRST2:02.49

DIV2:24.59

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 16Del Cid, Benjamin A1 2:14.11

27.10 36.26 29.8440.91

CWAC-IL 16Chen, Justin4 2:18.41

28.72 37.35 32.9939.35

CWAC-IL 16Terman, Eli P5 2:22.76

31.24 36.74 32.9841.80

CWAC-IL 10Dieterich, Odin A7 2:58.78

41.74 46.10 38.6552.29

 
#81  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breast

AGS35.79

DIV42.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 11Xu, Emily S5 40.02

B - Final

CWAC-IL 11Nisar, Zayna A11 41.63

CWAC-IL 12Clarke, Maisie E12 43.14

CWAC-IL 12Hwang, Amelia M14 43.85

CWAC-IL 12Sankar, Dia J15 45.38

 
#81  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breast

AGS35.79

DIV42.29

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 11Xu, Emily S5 39.63

CWAC-IL 11Chenzhen, Ella6 39.68

CWAC-IL 11Malkani, Aryana C12 42.53

CWAC-IL 12Hwang, Amelia M14 42.95

CWAC-IL 12Clarke, Maisie E15 43.01

CWAC-IL 11Nisar, Zayna A16 43.22

CWAC-IL 12Sankar, Dia J21 45.22

CWAC-IL 11Papantoniou Pfeifle, Peppy K26 46.41

CWAC-IL 11Wood, Emily K36 50.08

CWAC-IL 11Eagles, Elena R40 55.80

 
#82  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breast

AGS36.39

DIV42.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 12Ambrosino, Matthew J2 35.69

CWAC-IL 12Farnik, Delano B5 36.99

CWAC-IL 11Tikhomirov, Matthew8 39.02

B - Final

CWAC-IL 11Sun, Caden Z12 41.78

CWAC-IL 12Dieterich, Lawrence R13 41.80

CWAC-IL 11Sun, Cullen Z16 44.55

CWAC-IL 12Rahman-Watkins, Kai O19 47.35

 
#82  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breast

AGS36.39

DIV42.99

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 12Ambrosino, Matthew J1 35.54

CWAC-IL 12Farnik, Delano B3 36.31

CWAC-IL 12Keblinskas, Ari J8 39.14

CWAC-IL 11Tikhomirov, Matthew9 39.36

CWAC-IL 12Samis, Noah J10 39.89

CWAC-IL 12Ng, Michael T11 40.13

CWAC-IL 11Rattler, Dylan C12 40.24

CWAC-IL 11Sun, Caden Z16 42.67

CWAC-IL 12Dieterich, Lawrence R18 42.76
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2024 LCB New Years Splash Prelim/Final Invite - 1/19/2024 to 1/21/2024

2024  LCB New Years Splash Prelim/Final Invite, Sanction #: IN24036

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#82  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breast)

CWAC-IL 12Churyla, Jacob A20 44.05

CWAC-IL 11Sun, Cullen Z23 46.62

CWAC-IL 12Rahman-Watkins, Kai O26 49.05

CWAC-IL 11Carriedo Melero, Roberto R30 57.15

 
#83  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Breast

AGS2:37.59

DIV3:05.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 13Stura, RZ G4 2:54.16

38.80 43.98 45.0046.38

CWAC-IL 13Pande, Jiya9 3:07.97

43.71 46.52 47.9349.81

 
#83  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Breast

AGS2:37.59

DIV3:05.99

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 13Stura, RZ G9 2:56.34

39.03 44.55 44.8947.87

CWAC-IL 13Pande, Jiya14 3:12.66

44.58 49.17 49.0049.91

CWAC-IL 13Malkani, Sahana C16 3:14.06

42.71 49.21 50.9051.24

CWAC-IL 13Worley, Ella C19 3:34.15

47.71 53.94 55.1957.31

 
#84  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Breast

AGS2:31.69

DIV2:58.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 14Wang, Tom4 2:38.73

35.22 40.29 42.0141.21

 
#84  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Breast

AGS2:31.69

DIV2:58.99

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 14Wang, Tom3 2:36.60

34.96 39.45 41.4640.73

 
#85  Girls 200 Yard Breast

SRST2:33.39

DIV3:01.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 14Chin, Sophia A5 2:41.29

36.40 41.24 41.6542.00

 
#85  Girls 200 Yard Breast

SRST2:33.39

DIV3:01.09

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 14Chin, Sophia A5 2:43.93

37.18 40.58 42.6043.57

 
#86  Boys 200 Yard Breast

SRST2:19.29

DIV2:44.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 11Chen, Ethan A2 3:08.84

42.57 48.74 48.0649.47

 
#86  Boys 200 Yard Breast

SRST2:19.29

DIV2:44.39

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 11Chen, Ethan A2 3:10.52

42.84 48.55 48.5350.60

CWAC-IL 12Samis, Noah J4 3:21.81

45.38 51.58 50.9153.94

 
#87  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Fly

AGS1:07.69

DIV1:19.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 12Sankar, Dia J9 1:31.26

42.37 48.89

 
#87  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Fly

AGS1:07.69

DIV1:19.89

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 12Sankar, Dia J10 1:29.95

42.44 47.51

CWAC-IL 12Chenzhen, Kaitlyn11 1:30.97

37.97 53.00

 
#88  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Fly

AGS1:09.59

DIV1:22.19

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 12Dieterich, Lawrence R9 1:27.02

39.28 47.74

 
#88  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Fly

AGS1:09.59

DIV1:22.19

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 12Dieterich, Lawrence R9 1:31.44

CWAC-IL 12Churyla, Jacob A--- DQ

Alternating Kick

39.45 45.10

 
#89  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Fly

AGS1:02.59

DIV1:13.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 14Herwick, Sonali A3 1:04.82

31.17 33.65

CWAC-IL 14Bollegar, Jenna A4 1:06.20

30.29 35.91

CWAC-IL 14Harmon-Miller, Efuru6 1:06.89

31.54 35.35

CWAC-IL 13Ambrosino, Alexis C10 1:12.10

33.61 38.49

 
#89  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Fly

AGS1:02.59

DIV1:13.89

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 14Harmon-Miller, Efuru3 1:05.52

29.47 36.05

CWAC-IL 14Bollegar, Jenna A5 1:07.12

30.32 36.80

CWAC-IL 14Herwick, Sonali A6 1:08.41

32.16 36.25

CWAC-IL 13Ambrosino, Alexis C8 1:08.88

32.11 36.77

CWAC-IL 14Monterola, Kayla M15 1:15.76

35.86 39.90

CWAC-IL 13Polyakov, Val V23 1:21.91

37.27 44.64

CWAC-IL 13Hornung, Jane R26 1:45.71

42.54 1:03.17

 
#90  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Fly

AGS59.19

DIV1:09.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 14Hernandez, Tenoch12 1:05.06

30.79 34.27

CWAC-IL 13Rauch, Will W14 1:10.08

32.62 37.46
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2024 LCB New Years Splash Prelim/Final Invite - 1/19/2024 to 1/21/2024

2024  LCB New Years Splash Prelim/Final Invite, Sanction #: IN24036

Results
 
#90  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Fly

AGS59.19

DIV1:09.89

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 14Hernandez, Tenoch11 1:05.98

31.29 34.69

CWAC-IL 13Rauch, Will W15 1:11.55

31.72 39.83

 
#91  Girls 100 Yard Fly

SRST1:00.59

DIV1:11.59

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 16Hurt, Madison P2 1:02.16

28.80 33.36

CWAC-IL 10Subhedar, Riddhi G8 1:33.67

39.97 53.70

 
#91  Girls 100 Yard Fly

SRST1:00.59

DIV1:11.59

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 16Hurt, Madison P3 1:04.84

29.58 35.26

CWAC-IL 15Carmona, Monserrat8 1:11.80

33.97 37.83

CWAC-IL 10Subhedar, Riddhi G10 1:30.94

38.79 52.15

 
#92  Boys 100 Yard Fly

SRST54.09

DIV1:03.89

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 16Del Cid, Benjamin A1 56.90

26.88 30.02

CWAC-IL 16Chen, Justin2 1:02.07

28.69 33.38

 
#93  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Back

AGS31.39

DIV37.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 12Clarke, Maisie E12 35.74

CWAC-IL 12Hwang, Amelia M13 36.34

CWAC-IL 11Xu, Emily S14 37.08

CWAC-IL 11Nisar, Zayna A18 40.25

 
#93  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Back

AGS31.39

DIV37.09

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 11Malkani, Aryana C6 33.74

CWAC-IL 12Clarke, Maisie E12 35.94

CWAC-IL 12Hwang, Amelia M14 36.58

CWAC-IL 11Xu, Emily S17 37.67

CWAC-IL 11Nisar, Zayna A21 39.48

CWAC-IL 11Chenzhen, Ella25 40.10

CWAC-IL 11Papantoniou Pfeifle, Peppy K31 41.41

CWAC-IL 11Wood, Emily K36 43.77

CWAC-IL 11Eagles, Elena R--- DQ

Delay initiating turn after past vertical

 
#94  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Back

AGS31.89

DIV37.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 11Tikhomirov, Matthew8 35.61

CWAC-IL 11Sun, Cullen Z10 36.61

B - Final

CWAC-IL 11Sun, Caden Z11 37.51

CWAC-IL 12Rahman-Watkins, Kai O16 40.32

 
#94  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Back

AGS31.89

DIV37.69

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 12Ng, Michael T3 32.57

CWAC-IL 12Farnik, Delano B6 34.71

CWAC-IL 11Tikhomirov, Matthew9 35.50

CWAC-IL 12Lin, Cyrus H10 35.99

CWAC-IL 11Rattler, Dylan C12 36.29

CWAC-IL 11Sun, Cullen Z14 36.41

CWAC-IL 11Chen, Ethan A15 36.70

CWAC-IL 11Sun, Caden Z17 38.10

CWAC-IL 12Keblinskas, Ari J23 39.14

CWAC-IL 12Rahman-Watkins, Kai O26 39.31

CWAC-IL 12Samis, Noah J30 41.14

CWAC-IL 11Carriedo Melero, Roberto R37 51.70

 
#95  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Back

AGS2:15.59

DIV2:40.09

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 13Sopavanich, Gina G9 2:36.82

38.65 40.56 1:17.96

CWAC-IL 13Dube, Olivia E12 2:44.14

38.80 1:25.04 40.30

 
#96  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Back

AGS2:11.09

DIV2:34.69

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 13Wroble, Jax L2 2:18.11

33.38 34.76 34.8735.10

 
#97  Girls 200 Yard Back

SRST2:12.69

DIV2:36.59

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 15Weffer, Sasha I5 2:35.41

36.41 39.55 38.7140.74

 
#97  Girls 200 Yard Back

SRST2:12.69

DIV2:36.59

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 15Wyatt, Sophia M2 2:20.33

32.13 34.77 36.5536.88

CWAC-IL 15Weffer, Sasha I6 2:28.95

35.50 37.43 37.4038.62

CWAC-IL 16Lamb, June C8 2:32.93

34.77 38.75 39.1640.25

 
#98  Boys 200 Yard Back

SRST2:02.89

DIV2:25.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 11Sun, Cullen Z2 2:42.71

38.35 41.62 40.4642.28

 
#98  Boys 200 Yard Back

SRST2:02.89

DIV2:25.09

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 17Kukatla, Stefan G1 2:03.45

29.82 30.74 31.4831.41

CWAC-IL 12Lin, Cyrus H2 2:35.32

38.09 39.29 37.9639.98

CWAC-IL 11Sun, Cullen Z4 2:47.52

40.61 42.84 1:24.07

 
#99  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Free

AGS59.39

DIV1:10.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 11Xu, Emily S14 1:08.82

33.47 35.35
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2024 LCB New Years Splash Prelim/Final Invite - 1/19/2024 to 1/21/2024

2024  LCB New Years Splash Prelim/Final Invite, Sanction #: IN24036

Results
A - Final ...   (#99  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Free)

CWAC-IL 12Hwang, Amelia M15 1:09.07

32.93 36.14

CWAC-IL 11Nisar, Zayna A18 1:10.60

33.55 37.05

CWAC-IL 12Sankar, Dia J19 1:12.43

35.33 37.10

 
#99  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Free

AGS59.39

DIV1:10.09

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 11Nisar, Zayna A13 1:09.45

32.94 36.51

CWAC-IL 12Hwang, Amelia M16 1:10.14

33.57 36.57

CWAC-IL 12Chenzhen, Kaitlyn17 1:10.33

32.10 38.23

CWAC-IL 11Xu, Emily S18 1:10.49

33.88 36.61

CWAC-IL 12Sankar, Dia J21 1:12.05

34.99 37.06

CWAC-IL 11Wood, Emily K31 1:17.65

36.60 41.05

CWAC-IL 11Chenzhen, Ella33 1:18.53

35.63 42.90

CWAC-IL 11Papantoniou Pfeifle, Peppy K35 1:20.36

37.46 42.90

CWAC-IL 11Eagles, Elena R45 1:30.30

40.67 49.63

 
#100  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Free

AGS59.79

DIV1:10.59

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 12Farnik, Delano B6 1:03.68

30.59 33.09

B - Final

CWAC-IL 11Tikhomirov, Matthew11 1:06.05

31.93 34.12

CWAC-IL 11Chen, Ethan A12 1:09.74

33.53 36.21

CWAC-IL 12Dieterich, Lawrence R13 1:10.29

33.98 36.31

CWAC-IL 11Sun, Caden Z14 1:10.35

33.72 36.63

CWAC-IL 12Rahman-Watkins, Kai O16 1:12.27

34.84 37.43

 
#100  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Free

AGS59.79

DIV1:10.59

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 12Ambrosino, Matthew J6 1:03.35

29.93 33.42

CWAC-IL 12Ng, Michael T7 1:03.52

30.23 33.29

CWAC-IL 12Farnik, Delano B8 1:03.79

30.37 33.42

CWAC-IL 11Rattler, Dylan C13 1:07.44

32.67 34.77

CWAC-IL 11Tikhomirov, Matthew14 1:07.55

32.79 34.76

CWAC-IL 12Keblinskas, Ari J15 1:08.04

32.52 35.52

CWAC-IL 12Dieterich, Lawrence R16 1:10.05

34.24 35.81

CWAC-IL 12Lin, Cyrus H17 1:10.08

33.35 36.73

CWAC-IL 11Sun, Caden Z18 1:10.54

34.09 36.45

CWAC-IL 12Churyla, Jacob A21 1:13.24

34.59 38.65

CWAC-IL 11Chen, Ethan A22 1:13.42

34.57 38.85

CWAC-IL 12Rahman-Watkins, Kai O23 1:14.03

36.20 37.83

CWAC-IL 11Carriedo Melero, Roberto R38 1:32.53

44.50 48.03

 
#101  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Free

AGS55.79

DIV1:05.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 14Herwick, Sonali A2 58.11

28.07 30.04

CWAC-IL 13Ambrosino, Alexis C5 59.37

28.73 30.64

CWAC-IL 14Harmon-Miller, Efuru9 1:00.43

28.91 31.52

B - Final

CWAC-IL 14Bollegar, Jenna A13 1:00.12

29.51 30.61

CWAC-IL 13Dube, Olivia E15 1:01.69

29.17 32.52

 
#101  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Free

AGS55.79

DIV1:05.89

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 14Chin, Sophia A5 59.00

28.40 30.60

CWAC-IL 14Herwick, Sonali A7 59.14

28.69 30.45

CWAC-IL 14Harmon-Miller, Efuru9 59.77

28.29 31.48

CWAC-IL 13Ambrosino, Alexis C11 1:00.35

29.31 31.04

CWAC-IL 14Bollegar, Jenna A15 1:00.85

29.86 30.99

CWAC-IL 13Sopavanich, Gina G16 1:01.12

29.82 31.30

CWAC-IL 13Dube, Olivia E17 1:01.44

29.08 32.36

CWAC-IL 13Headley, Lilly F19 1:01.58

29.33 32.25

CWAC-IL 14Monterola, Kayla M33 1:08.62

32.53 36.09

CWAC-IL 13Malkani, Sahana C35 1:09.24

33.44 35.80

CWAC-IL 13Worley, Ella C38 1:12.27

34.61 37.66

CWAC-IL 13Hornung, Jane R40 1:13.89

34.00 39.89

CWAC-IL 13Pande, Jiya44 1:17.95

37.28 40.67

CWAC-IL 13Polyakov, Val V45 1:18.85

37.07 41.78

 
#102  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Free

AGS52.89

DIV1:02.49

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 14Wang, Tom9 57.64

27.53 30.11

B - Final

CWAC-IL 14Hernandez, Tenoch14 58.95

28.65 30.30

CWAC-IL 13Velan, Arjun A19 1:01.50

29.42 32.08

 
#102  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Free

AGS52.89

DIV1:02.49

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 14Wang, Tom7 56.88

26.98 29.90

CWAC-IL 13Wroble, Jax L10 57.86

28.43 29.43

CWAC-IL 13Merrick, Archer13 58.44

27.69 30.75

CWAC-IL 14Hernandez, Tenoch15 58.73

28.28 30.45

CWAC-IL 13Velan, Arjun A21 1:01.20

29.55 31.65

CWAC-IL 13Rauch, Will W23 1:02.83

30.00 32.83
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Results
 
#103  Girls 100 Yard Free

SRST54.39

DIV1:04.19

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 15Weffer, Sasha I7 1:03.01

29.95 33.06

B - Final

CWAC-IL 10Subhedar, Riddhi G14 1:11.17

33.86 37.31

 
#103  Girls 100 Yard Free

SRST54.39

DIV1:04.19

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 15Wyatt, Sophia M6 59.04

28.16 30.88

CWAC-IL 17Sasamoto-Kurisu, Katie T7 59.69

28.44 31.25

CWAC-IL 15Weffer, Sasha I8 1:00.90

29.25 31.65

CWAC-IL 16Lamb, June C10 1:01.26

29.40 31.86

CWAC-IL 16Hurt, Madison P11 1:01.54

28.81 32.73

CWAC-IL 15Szymanski, Kelly M12 1:01.62

29.37 32.25

CWAC-IL 15Teninty, Lexi R14 1:03.01

30.29 32.72

CWAC-IL 15Carmona, Monserrat18 1:05.22

31.20 34.02

CWAC-IL 10Subhedar, Riddhi G22 1:11.90

34.58 37.32

 
#104  Boys 100 Yard Free

SRST49.09

DIV57.99

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 17Kukatla, Stefan G1 51.57

24.67 26.90

CWAC-IL 16Del Cid, Benjamin A2 54.41

26.17 28.24

CWAC-IL 16Terman, Eli P4 54.93

26.33 28.60

CWAC-IL 16Chen, Justin6 55.35

26.72 28.63

CWAC-IL 10Dieterich, Odin A8 1:14.29

35.98 38.31

 
#105  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Free Relay

AGS1:53.09

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL3 2:05.85

Nisar, Zayna A 11 Chenzhen, Kaitlyn 12

Xu, Emily S 11 Hwang, Amelia M 12

32.14 32.61 29.5531.55

BCWAC-IL5 2:12.67

Malkani, Aryana C 11 Papantoniou Pfeifle, Peppy K 11

Chenzhen, Ella 11 Wood, Emily K 11

32.47 17.17 1:06.0017.03

 
#106  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Free Relay

AGS1:56.89

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL2 1:55.26

Ng, Michael T 12 Lin, Cyrus H 12

Rattler, Dylan C 11 Ambrosino, Matthew J 12

29.81 28.99 28.4727.99

BCWAC-IL3 1:58.69

Tikhomirov, Matthew 11 Farnik, Delano B 12

Keblinskas, Ari J 12 Dieterich, Lawrence R 12

29.98 28.06 30.0130.64

CCWAC-IL5 2:11.30

Sun, Caden Z 11 Sun, Cullen Z 11

Chen, Ethan A 11 Churyla, Jacob A 12

32.15 32.94 32.5733.64

 
#107  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Free Relay

AGS1:45.39

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL2 1:49.84

Harmon-Miller, Efuru 14 Herwick, Sonali A 14

Headley, Lilly F 13 Chin, Sophia A 14

27.97 27.62 26.2028.05

BCWAC-IL4 1:50.92

Sopavanich, Gina G 13 Dube, Olivia E 13

Stura, RZ G 13 Ambrosino, Alexis C 13

28.11 27.86 26.9128.04

 
#108  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Free Relay

AGS1:41.39

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL2 1:47.61

Hernandez, Tenoch 14 Wroble, Jax L 13

Rauch, Will W 13 Wang, Tom 14

26.94 27.26 25.6227.79

 
#109  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

SRST1:44.49

DIV59:59.59

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL2 1:49.04

Wyatt, Sophia M 15 Hurt, Madison P 16

Lamb, June C 16 Sasamoto-Kurisu, Katie T 17

26.85 27.49 26.4928.21

BCWAC-IL5 1:55.86

Szymanski, Kelly M 15 Teninty, Lexi R 15

Monterola, Kayla M 14 Weffer, Sasha I 15

28.46 29.25 27.6530.50

 
#110  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

SRST1:34.09

DIV59:59.59

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL1 1:37.96

Terman, Eli P 16 Del Cid, Benjamin A 16

Chen, Justin 16 Kukatla, Stefan G 17

24.27 24.67 23.6725.35

 
#112  Boys 1650 Yard Free

SRST17:45.09

DIV20:56.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Brown, Tavion A2 18:37.28

29.76 33.22 33.8834.11

34.04 34.26 33.78 34.36

34.30 34.49 34.27 34.16

34.37 34.21 34.40 34.55

34.06 34.08 34.51 33.20

33.92 34.30 34.18 34.38

34.15 34.21 34.22 34.13

34.38 34.12 33.37 32.46

31.45

CWAC-IL 12Robinson, Grant A3 18:56.40

30.08 33.97 33.9433.82

34.20 34.38 34.57 34.19

34.76 34.01 33.73 33.98

34.89 34.87 34.55 34.70

34.52 34.54 35.17 34.79

35.06 35.42 35.53 35.40

34.58 35.03 35.08 35.31

35.73 34.60 34.63 34.11

32.26

CWAC-IL 14Wang, Tom4 19:04.96

30.70 33.61 33.9934.61

34.40 34.12 34.32 34.58

34.62 33.89 34.99 35.03

35.40 35.38 35.70 35.37

35.71 35.80 35.58 35.34

35.53 35.12 35.21 35.23

35.37 35.79 34.99 34.41

34.73 34.97 35.15 33.79

31.53
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Results
(#112  Boys 1650 Yard Free)

CWAC-IL 12Ambrosino, Matthew J6 20:22.47

32.60 36.85 37.4836.68

37.01 37.32 37.20 37.48

37.64 36.86 37.46 37.47

38.40 37.56 36.88 38.83

38.69 36.29 38.01 37.81

37.74 36.80 37.52 36.41

37.12 35.95 37.19 37.05

36.21 36.22 37.00 36.57

36.17

CWAC-IL 12Grieb, Max J7 20:57.14

31.44 36.58 38.5437.10

36.95 37.84 38.05 38.12

38.59 38.07 37.70 39.06

38.43 38.17 39.29 37.65

38.27 39.25 38.38 37.83

39.80 39.21 38.80 37.17

38.06 39.02 39.15 39.80

37.25 39.44 36.74 39.29

38.10

 
#113  Girls 8&U 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL  8Calahorrano, Maggie5 1:47.82

53.14 54.68

 
#114  Boys 8&U 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL  8Anderson, Augie T3 1:41.43

47.89 53.54

 
#115  Girls 10&U 50 Yard Back

AGS36.09

DIV42.59

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Subhedar, Riddhi G7 37.43

CWAC-IL 10Weffer, Maddie V9 38.61

CWAC-IL 10Shu, Grace J10 38.77

CWAC-IL 10Page, Abby H17 42.44

CWAC-IL 10Romero, Sol18 42.45

CWAC-IL 10Carman, Kylie G20 42.53

CWAC-IL 10Zhao, Amelia Z22 43.22

CWAC-IL  9Aggarwal, Anoushka23 43.67

CWAC-IL  9Chen, Sheela G27 44.33

CWAC-IL  9Del Cid, Olivia G29 45.18

CWAC-IL 10Feeley, Daisy G32 46.03

CWAC-IL  9Gruszeczki, Lily E33 46.05

CWAC-IL  9Nouneh, Layal G35 46.68

CWAC-IL 10St. Peters, Alison P37 47.06

CWAC-IL  9Bartels, Zoey E57 52.61

 
#116  Boys 10&U 50 Yard Back

AGS36.69

DIV43.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Day, James F2 34.29

CWAC-IL 10Yang, Chris4 35.90

CWAC-IL 10Robinson, Reid M6 36.96

CWAC-IL 10Dieterich, Odin A8 37.94

CWAC-IL  9Pierotti, Koray O11 39.30

CWAC-IL 10Calahorrano, Paco23 48.63

CWAC-IL  9Hartwig, Jack T26 48.93

CWAC-IL  9Rogers, Gates C31 50.73

CWAC-IL  9Huang, Lewis40 58.73

CWAC-IL 10Wroble, Eli L--- DQ

 
#117  Girls 8&U 25 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL  8Calahorrano, Maggie1 21.62

 
#118  Boys 8&U 25 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL  8Anderson, Augie T6 22.70

CWAC-IL  8Wroble, Kai J9 25.54

 
#119  Girls 10&U 100 Yard Breast

AGS1:29.89

DIV1:46.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Fredman, Mimi K9 1:42.78

49.57 53.21

CWAC-IL 10Sosnowski, Isabelle R10 1:43.16

49.44 53.72

CWAC-IL 10Valle, Elizabeth11 1:43.74

47.77 55.97

CWAC-IL 10St. Peters, Alison P13 1:44.46

49.66 54.80

CWAC-IL  9Chen, Sheela G17 1:46.09

50.00 56.09

CWAC-IL  9Del Cid, Olivia G20 1:49.39

52.62 56.77

CWAC-IL  9Gruszeczki, Lily E22 1:51.13

52.30 58.83

CWAC-IL  9Nouneh, Layal G24 1:56.54

54.67 1:01.87

 
#120  Boys 10&U 100 Yard Breast

AGS1:33.09

DIV1:49.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Day, James F1 1:27.17

39.31 47.86

CWAC-IL 10Yang, Chris3 1:31.85

43.36 48.49

CWAC-IL  9Pierotti, Koray O9 1:45.92

50.01 55.91

CWAC-IL  9Hartwig, Jack T11 1:54.70

53.12 1:01.58

CWAC-IL 10Calahorrano, Paco13 2:01.00

57.27 1:03.73

CWAC-IL 10Chen, Joshua S--- DQ

One hand touch

47.51 54.79

 
#121  Girls 8&U 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL  8Calahorrano, Maggie6 58.73

 
#122  Boys 8&U 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL  8Anderson, Augie T1 55.65

 
#123  Girls 10&U 100 Yard Free

AGS1:08.49

DIV1:20.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Ekdahl, Ellery R4 1:08.97

32.05 36.92

CWAC-IL 10Zhao, Amelia Z11 1:14.34

34.89 39.45

CWAC-IL 10Shu, Grace J13 1:16.00

36.22 39.78

CWAC-IL 10Valle, Elizabeth16 1:17.02

36.09 40.93

CWAC-IL 10Fredman, Mimi K17 1:17.24

37.34 39.90

CWAC-IL 10Carman, Kylie G18 1:17.55

37.04 40.51

CWAC-IL 10Weffer, Maddie V19 1:18.00

37.00 41.00

CWAC-IL 10Page, Abby H20 1:18.87

37.66 41.21

CWAC-IL 10Feeley, Daisy G24 1:22.68

39.48 43.20

CWAC-IL  9Chen, Sheela G25 1:22.78

39.71 43.07

CWAC-IL  9Nouneh, Layal G27 1:25.46

39.16 46.30

CWAC-IL  9Del Cid, Olivia G28 1:25.48

41.30 44.18

CWAC-IL  9Aggarwal, Anoushka30 1:27.32

CWAC-IL 10Romero, Sol44 1:34.70

43.20 51.50

CWAC-IL 10St. Peters, Alison P47 1:39.00

47.48 51.52

CWAC-IL  9Bartels, Zoey E56 1:44.31

47.52 56.79

 
#124  Boys 10&U 100 Yard Free

AGS1:09.29

DIV1:21.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Robinson, Reid M1 1:06.95

30.95 36.00

CWAC-IL 10Wroble, Eli L3 1:10.00

33.71 36.29

CWAC-IL 10Chen, Joshua S8 1:14.53

34.82 39.71

CWAC-IL  9Hartwig, Jack T19 1:31.05

17.51 1:13.54



Chicago Wolfpack Aquatic Club HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 9:54 AM  1/22/2024  Page 15

2024 LCB New Years Splash Prelim/Final Invite - 1/19/2024 to 1/21/2024

2024  LCB New Years Splash Prelim/Final Invite, Sanction #: IN24036

Results
(#124  Boys 10&U 100 Yard Free)

CWAC-IL  9Huang, Lewis21 1:35.34

44.80 50.54

CWAC-IL 10Calahorrano, Paco23 1:38.78

CWAC-IL  9Rogers, Gates C24 1:40.45

43.94 56.51

 
#125  Girls 8&U 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL  8Calahorrano, Maggie2 39.62

 
#126  Boys 8&U 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL  8Anderson, Augie T2 36.41

CWAC-IL  8Wroble, Kai J9 47.33

 
#127  Girls 10&U 50 Yard Fly

AGS34.79

DIV41.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Ekdahl, Ellery R5 35.71

CWAC-IL 10Zhao, Amelia Z10 39.89

CWAC-IL 10Carman, Kylie G12 41.59

CWAC-IL 10Weffer, Maddie V13 41.92

CWAC-IL 10Valle, Elizabeth15 42.46

CWAC-IL 10Shu, Grace J18 43.14

CWAC-IL 10Romero, Sol22 45.63

CWAC-IL 10Page, Abby H23 46.69

CWAC-IL  9Aggarwal, Anoushka24 47.66

CWAC-IL 10Sosnowski, Isabelle R25 47.79

CWAC-IL 10Feeley, Daisy G26 47.97

CWAC-IL  9Del Cid, Olivia G28 48.56

CWAC-IL 10Fredman, Mimi K34 51.87

CWAC-IL  9Nouneh, Layal G40 53.99

CWAC-IL  9Bartels, Zoey E43 56.47

CWAC-IL 10St. Peters, Alison P44 56.63

CWAC-IL  9Gruszeczki, Lily E--- DQ

Kick breaststroke type

 
#128  Boys 10&U 50 Yard Fly

AGS35.89

DIV42.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Day, James F1 31.69

CWAC-IL 10Wroble, Eli L3 34.36

CWAC-IL 10Robinson, Reid M4 34.66

CWAC-IL  9Pierotti, Koray O8 40.62

CWAC-IL 10Chen, Joshua S10 42.06

CWAC-IL  9Hartwig, Jack T21 55.51

CWAC-IL 10Calahorrano, Paco24 1:02.02

CWAC-IL  9Huang, Lewis--- DQ

Arms underwater recovery

 
#130  Boys 8&U 25 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL  8Anderson, Augie T3 21.28

CWAC-IL  8Wroble, Kai J8 26.34

 
#131  Girls 10&U 200 Yard Free Relay

AGS2:15.19

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL1 2:08.24

Ekdahl, Ellery R 10 Valle, Elizabeth 10

Zhao, Amelia Z 10 Subhedar, Riddhi G 10

31.21 33.74 29.8833.41

BCWAC-IL4 2:29.17

Fredman, Mimi K 10 Floresca, Margo A 9

Carman, Kylie G 10 Shu, Grace J 10

36.82 41.67 33.8836.80

DCWAC-IL6 2:34.64

Romero, Sol 10 Del Cid, Olivia G 9

Sosnowski, Isabelle R 10 Aggarwal, Anoushka 9

41.19 37.39 36.6339.43

CCWAC-IL--- DQ

Stroke Infraction swimmer #4

Page, Abby H 10 Feeley, Daisy G 10

Chen, Sheela G 9 Weffer, Maddie V 10

36.24 39.17 35.8835.88

 
#132  Boys 10&U 200 Yard Free Relay

AGS2:20.29

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL1 2:02.66

Wroble, Eli L 10 Day, James F 10

Chen, Joshua S 10 Robinson, Reid M 10

30.55 29.16 29.9932.96

BCWAC-IL3 2:24.54

Calahorrano, Paco 10 Pierotti, Koray O 9

Anderson, Augie T 8 Dieterich, Odin A 10

44.07 29.80 33.2437.43

CCWAC-IL5 2:56.84

Wroble, Kai J 8 Huang, Lewis 9

Rogers, Gates C 9 Hartwig, Jack T 9

50.33 44.31 40.3341.87

 
Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Through Event 134

1. Lake Central Barracudas 5222

2. Chicago Wolfpack Aquatic Club 5081.5

3. Valparaiso Swim Club 4774.5

4. Lincoln-Way Swim Association 4709

5. Egra Waves 2451

6. Highland Hurricanes Swim Club 1562.5

7. Lowell Dolphin Swim Club 513.5

8. LaPorte Community Turbos Swim 511


